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Eternal Road Series.(Thriller Fiction Novels)



Eternal Road: The Final Stop by John W. Howell.
Eternal Road (Magical Realism).
JamesWainwright picks up a hitchhiker and discovers two things 1. Thewoman he picks up is his childhoodsweetheart, only Seventeen years older. 2. He is no longer of this world.
James began a road trip alone in his 1956 Oldsmobile. He stops for a hitchhiker only to discover she is hischildhood sweetheart, Sam, who disappeared seventeen years before. James learns from Sam fallingasleep miles back caused him to perish in a one-car accident. He also comes to understand that Sam wastaken and murdered all those years ago, and now she has come back to help him find his eternal home.
The pair visit a number of times and places and are witness to a number of historical events. The rulesdictate that they do no harm to the time continuum. Trying to be careful, they inadvertently come to theattention of Lucifer who would love to have their souls as his subjects. They also find a threat to humansurvival and desperately need to put in place the fix necessary to save mankind.
The question becomes, will James find his eternal home in grace or lose the battle with Satan for hisimmortal soul and the future of human life with it? If you like time-travel, adventure, mystery, justice,and the supernatural, this story is for you.



5 Star Reviews From Readers:https://www.amazon.com/Eternal-Road-John-W-Howell-ebook/dp/B08GL135KQ/ref=tmm_kin_swatch_0?_encoding=UTF8&qid=&sr=#customerReviews
Product Details:Paperback: ‎328 PagesPublisher: ‎Keewaydin Lane Books (August 24, 2020)Language: ‎EnglishReading Age: ‎16-18 Years and AboveReligious Science Fiction & FantasyCrime Action & AdventureMagical RealismMystery (Action & Adventure)Thriller & Suspense (Action Fiction)Thrillers (Historical)Thrillers (Supernatural)Religious (Fiction Literature)Religious Mysteries
Amazon Print:https://www.amazon.com/Eternal-Road-John-Williams-Howell/dp/1733573100/ref=tmm_pap_swatch_0?_encoding=UTF8&qid=&sr=
Kindle:https://www.amazon.com/Eternal-Road-John-W-Howell-ebook/dp/B08GL135KQ/ref=tmm_kin_swatch_0?_encoding=UTF8&qid=&sr=

The Last Drive by John W. Howell.
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Sequel To Eternal Road (Magical Realism).
In the sequel to Eternal Road - The final stop, Sam and James are reunited to look for two souls, Ryan andEddie. Ryan was killed in Afghanistan, trying to avoid a schoolyard with his crippled plane. EddieRickenbacker, Ryan's hero, is to guide Ryan to his Eternal Home, and now both are missing.
The higher-ups believe that there has been some interference in Ryan and Eddie's journey by Lucifer, soSam and James have the task of finding Ryan and Eddie to get them back on the road despite the evilinterference. Unfortunately, the machinations designed to prevent Ryan and Eddy from completing theirjourney takes the pair to horrifying testing grounds. The places visited represent the best work of theDevil. They are the trenches of World War I in France, gladiators at the Roman Coliseum, the sinkingTitanic in 1912, Hiroshima 45 minutes before the bomb, and the Auschwitz concentration camp in 1943.
This book is for you if you like plenty of action, strong characters, time travel, and a touch of spiritual andhistorical fiction. So, join Sam and James as they try to find the missing souls while staying one step aheadof the Prince of Darkness, who is determined to destroy all that is good.

5 Stars From Readers:https://www.amazon.com/Last-Drive-John-Howell-ebook/dp/B0BPRDTBFH/ref=tmm_kin_swatch_0?_encoding=UTF8&qid=&sr=#customerReviews
Product Details:Paperback: ‎312 PagesPublisher: ‎Keewaydin Lane Books (December 11, 2022)Language: ‎EnglishReading Age: ‎16-18 Years and AboveReligious Science Fiction & FantasyCrime Action & AdventureMagical RealismMystery (Action & Adventure)Thriller & Suspense (Action Fiction)Thrillers (Historical)Thrillers (Supernatural)Religious (Fiction Literature)Religious Mysteries
Amazon Print:https://www.amazon.com/Last-Drive-John-W-Howell/dp/1733573127/ref=tmm_pap_swatch_0?_encoding=UTF8&qid=&sr=
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Kindle:h t t p s : / / w w w . a m a z o n . c o m / L a s t - D r i v e - J o h n - H o w e l l -ebook/dp/B0BPRDTBFH/ref=tmm_kin_swatch_0?_encoding=UTF8&qid=&sr=

Detour On The Eternal Road by John W Howell.
The third book in the Eternal Road series. Sam and James are dragged into another strange assignment
when a couple of souls on The Eternal Road drop off the radar. Archangel Michael gives them specific
orders to resolve the issue and get Billy Ray Chitwood, the national race car champion, and Dale Earnhardt,
his guide, back on the task of finding Billy’s Eternal Home.
Finally, meeting up with Billy Ray and Dale, the foursome finds themselves in the future whereWorldWar
III has devastated the country. The team discovers the cause of the start of the war and vows to mitigate
that circumstance and save the world from devastation. They encounter their old nemesis, Lucifer, who
has in mind trading preventing the war in exchange for Sam accepting his offer to be his queen.
Since Lucifer’s offer is a non-starter, Sam and James must overcome Lucifer’s interference and work to
change the course of history, or humankind is doomed.

5 Star Reviews From Readers:
https://www.amazon.com/product-

reviews/1733573143/ref=acr_dpx_hist_5?ie=UTF8&filterByStar=five_star&reviewerType=all_reviews
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https://www.amazon.com/product-reviews/1733573143/ref=acr_dpx_hist_5?ie=UTF8&filterByStar=five_star&reviewerType=all_reviews


Product Details:Print Length: ‎297 PagesPublisher: ‎Keewaydin Lane BooksPublication Date: ‎January 15, 2025Language: ‎EnglishReading Age: ‎16-18 Years and AboveReligious Science Fiction & FantasyCrime Action & AdventureMagical RealismMystery (Action & Adventure)Thriller & Suspense (Action Fiction)Thrillers (Historical)Thrillers (Supernatural)Religious (Fiction Literature)Religious Mysteries
Amazon Softcover Print:
https://www.amazon.com/Detour-Eternal-Road-John-
Howell/dp/1733573143/?_encoding=UTF8&pd_rd_w=ECKlr&content-id=amzn1.sym.0fb2cce1-1ca4-
439a-844b-8ad0b1fb77f7&pf_rd_p=0fb2cce1-1ca4-439a-844b-8ad0b1fb77f7&pf_rd_r=140-1568497-
7144844&pd_rd_wg=8KHQD&pd_rd_r=36d57664-5f14-46da-aa92-
8472ee42314d&ref_=aufs_ap_sc_dsk
Kindle:
https://www.amazon.com/Detour-Eternal-Road-John-Howell-
ebook/dp/B0DT4Q1FBR/ref=tmm_kin_swatch_0
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John Cannon Trilogy.(Thriller Fiction Novels)

My GRL by John W. Howell.
John Cannon Trilogy Book One.
John J. Cannon successful San Francisco lawyer takes a leave of absence from the firm and buys a boat henames My GRL.
He is unaware that his newly purchased boat had already been targeted by a terrorist group. John’s firstinkling of a problem is when he wakes up in the hospital where he learns he was found unconscious nextto the dead body of the attractive young woman who sold him the boat in the first place.
John now stands between the terrorists and the success of their mission.

5 Star Reviews From Readers:https://www.amazon.com/My-GRL-John-W-Howell/dp/0996911545/ref=tmm_pap_swatch_0?_encoding=UTF8&qid=&sr=#customerReviews
Product Details:Paperback: ‎273 Pages
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Publisher: ‎Keewaydin Lane Books; Second Edition (February 20, 2017)Language: ‎EnglishMysteries (Action and AdventureMysteries (Spies and Politics)Mysteries (Thrillers and Suspense)Mysteries (Legal Thriller)Mysteries (Terrorism)Legal Thriller (Spies, Politics and Terrorism)
Amazon Print:https://www.amazon.com/My-GRL-John-W-Howell/dp/0996911545/ref=sr_1_4?dchild=1&qid=1631626972&refinements=p_27%3AJohn+w.+Howell&s=books&sr=1-4&text=John+w.+Howell
Kindle:https://www.amazon.com/My-GRL-John-W-Howell-ebook/dp/B06VY4V2FC/ref=tmm_kin_swatch_0?_encoding=UTF8&qid=1631626972&sr=1-4

His Revenge by John W. Howell.
John Cannon Trilogy Book Two.
America loves John Cannon, its newest hero, and the President wants to present him with the highestcivilian medal for bravery for saving the Annapolis midshipman from a terrorist plot to destroy them.While in Washington for the award ceremony, John unwillingly becomes an accomplice in another planby the same group to attack the credibility of the US President and the stability of the worldwide oilmarket. There is no way out as John either becomes a traitor to America or causes thousands of innocentpeople to die if he refuses.
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The second John J. Cannon Thriller moves from a barrier Island off the coast of Texas to Washington DC,then to Northern California, and finally to Ecuador. John is on the receiving end of an offer he cannotrefuse. His avowed enemy Matt Jacobs now wants John to help him shake the reputation of the US in theworld political arena. If John refuses, Matt plans to murder innocent Americans including John’s latestrelationship. John’s only way out is to pretend to go along with the plan and hope for a miracle.

5 Star Reviews From Readers:https://www.amazon.com/gp/product/B016P42OH6/ref=dbs_a_def_rwt_hsch_vapi_taft_p1_i5#customerReviews
Product Details:John Cannon Trilogy Book TwoPaperback: ‎282 PagesPublisher: ‎Keewaydin Lane Books; 1st Edition (October 15, 2015)Language: ‎EnglishMysteries (Action and Adventure)Mysteries (Spies and Politics)Mysteries (Thrillers and Suspense)Mysteries (Legal Thriller)Mysteries (Terrorism)Legal Thriller (Spies, Politics and Terrorism)
Amazon Print:https://www.amazon.com/His-Revenge-John-W-Howell/dp/0996911502/ref=as_li_ss_tl?_encoding=UTF8&qid=&sr=&linkCode=ll1&tag=colcofpre-20&linkId=acfcdf8404749c97bb5aca5ff4d5fb53
Kindle:https://www.amazon.com/His-Revenge-John-W-Howell-ebook/dp/B016P42OH6/ref=as_li_ss_tl?_encoding=UTF8&qid=&sr=&linkCode=ll1&tag=colcofpre-20&linkId=6626b894a64ee93f172069d7d512bf72
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Our Justice by John W. Howell.
John Cannon Trilogy Book Three.
The terrorist leader and financier Matt Jacobs has figured out a plan to eliminate the President. He isrelying on John Cannon’s stature as a hero to help him carry it off. John finds himself walking the fine lineof pretending to help Matt while trying to figure out a countermeasure to the plan.
The third book in the John J. Cannon Trilogy brings together two strongwills for a showdown. The questionto be answered is who will feel the satisfaction that the achievement of justice delivers? John, Matt orneither?

Awarded 5 Stars By The Editor At Book Marketing Global Network. Dangerous World!



For all you John Cannon followers ‘Our Justice’ (trilogy book three in the series) is finally here.
To refresh your memory, “My GRL” is book one in the series. Like a lot of businessmen who tolls in anoffice setting day in and day out John J. Cannon takes a leave of absence from his firm, buys a boat andnames her “My GRL”. Life was looking up until he wakes up in the hospital and finds out that he was foundunconscious beside the woman who sold him the boat. If you have read this book, you know where thestory goes, if not, you need to read book one to see how the purchase of this boat brings John into thedangerous world of terrorism, counterterrorism and politics that will either bring out the best or the worstin him.
Book Two of this thriller trilogy is titled ‘His Revenge’ for a reason but revenge may not be what Johnimagines. In fact, he unwittingly becomes an accomplice in a plan to attack the credibility of the USPresident and topple the worldwide oil industry. How will John get out of this without becoming a traitorto his country and endangering thousands of lives?
‘Our Justice’ is here, and now you must find out if justice is as sweet as revenge. Let me start with a quotefrom Chapter three to catch you up and whet your appetite.
…The two agents explain something about being called off the case. Ned asks them what they’re doinghere, and they tell him they’re sorry for the way things turned out.We all shake hands, and they go away.
…Ned suggests we go to dinner, and we do. We have a little discussion about the agents, and I think Nedfeels it is good riddance. Ned and I finish dinner, and he drops me off at my house again. He wonders if heshould come inside to check the house before he leaves. I offer to buy him a beer if he’s so inclined. …Hesmiles, “You know, a nice cold beermight be just the thing to top this day. Also, I’m going to have an officercome over here tonight.”
…I don’t say anything about the officer and just nod. We get out of the SUV and start up the driveway. I’mnot sure if I see something at the corner of the house or not. “Ned, take a look at the corner of the houseto the right.”
…He whispers, “Yeah, someone’s there. Get down.”
…As I move to the ground, flashes come from the dark corner. Ned grunts like someone just hit him in thestomach, and then falls to the ground and rolls over close to me. “Take my gun and start shooting.” Hereaches out, and I can see his gun and also a lot of blood.
…I take the gun from his sticky hand and fire toward the corner of the house. A dull moan tells me thatI’ve likely hit something other than the building. I get up and hold Ned’s gun out in front of me, as I’veseen the police do on TV. After a quick move to my left, I run toward the corner of the house, only closerto the bushes in the front. I don’t want to be a big target while I make my approach toward the gunman.When I reach the corner, I make out an arm with a gun in the hand. Though the arm is outstretched onthe ground, it could be a trap, so I step on the wrist. When I do, the hand opens, and the gun makes nosound when it slips to the ground. With the muzzle of Ned’s gun at the person’s head, I say a line I’veheard before, “One move and you are a dead man.”



…Upon looking closer, I can say that my line was a little redundant. I haven’t seen too many dead men inmy life, but this guy looks dead to me. Still wary, I pick up the guy’s gun and sprint back to Ned. When Iget there, Ned is still on the ground. “Ned, can you hear me?”
… “Call 911. I need to get to a hospital.” “Should I drive you?”
… “No. No offense, but we both need to stay alive.”
…I dial 911 and speak to the dispatcher. I tell them where we are and that the chief has been shot. Thedispatcher sounds upset and lets me know that EMS and a car are on the way. “Please, stay on the line,Mr. Cannon. I need you to give me some idea of Chief Tranes’ condition.”
…I assure the dispatcher that I don’t intend to hang up. I sit on the driveway and look Ned over. He seemsto be bleeding a little less, which I take as a good sign. “Ned, the dispatcher wants to know about yourcondition.”
… “Uh, tell her I’ve been better, but it’s not too serious.” He pauses. “And, John, try to make it believable.The dispatcher is my wife, Geneen.”
… “Oh my God. I had no idea.”
… “Tell her.”
… “Mrs. Tranes? I just spoke to your husband, and he told me to tell you that he’s been better, but it’s notserious.”
… “I heard him, Mr. Cannon. Please, don’t let Ned die. He is the love of my life, and although he’s onetough son of a bitch, this is just the kind of nightmare I’ve had for years. Please, promise me you won’t lethim die.”
I invite everyone to read on to get the answers that both you and John Cannon need. This action, mystery,suspense thriller rivals that of Jack Bower (lead protagonist of the Fox television series 24) and will leaveyou waiting for John W. Howell’s next book titled ‘The Circumstances of Childhood’ scheduled to bereleased mid-year 2017.

5 Star Reviews From Readers:https://www.amazon.com/gp/product/B01LDFM9WM/ref=dbs_a_def_rwt_hsch_vapi_taft_p1_i4#customerReviews
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Product Details:Paperback: ‎284 PagesPublisher: ‎Keewaydin Lane Books; 1st Edition (September 19, 2016)Language: ‎EnglishMysteries (Action and Adventure)Mysteries (Spies and Politics)Mysteries (Thrillers and Suspense)Mysteries (Legal Thriller)Mysteries (Terrorism)Legal Thriller (Spies, Politics and Terrorism)
Amazon Print:https://www.amazon.com/Our-Justice-John-W-Howell/dp/0996911529/ref=as_li_ss_tl?ie=UTF8&linkCode=ll1&tag=colcofpre-20&linkId=eaea27f0e03ff00514ae2d5148baa490
Kindle:https://www.amazon.com/Our-Justice-John-W-Howell-ebook/dp/B01LDFM9WM/ref=as_li_ss_tl?ie=UTF8&linkCode=ll1&tag=colcofpre-20&linkId=8caadbefd4c529a72f0b2e0beefe678a

Two Additional Mystery (Thrillers and Suspense) Novels:

Circumstances of Childhood by John W. Howell.
(Thriller Fiction Novel)

When a former pro football star and broadcaster, now a Wall Street maven is accused of insider trading,will he be able to prove his innocence and expose those who are guilty?
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Greg and his boyhood pal dreamed of big success in professional football and then later in business. Gregwas the only one to live the dream. Now the founder of an investment fund, Greg is faced with a routineaudit finding by the SEC. The audit points to irregularities and all the tracks lead to Greg. The justicedepartment hits him with an indictment of 23 counts of fraud, money laundering, and insider trading. Hisfirm goes bust, and Greg is on his own.
His best friend knows he is innocent but has been ordered under penalty of eternal damnation not tohelp.
If you enjoy stories of riches to rags, redemption, brotherly love, and a little of the paranormal,Circumstance of Childhood will keep you riveted.

5 Star Reviews From Readers:https://www.amazon.com/Circumstances-Childhood-John-w-Howell/dp/0996911561/ref=tmm_pap_swatch_0?_encoding=UTF8&qid=&sr=#customerReviews
Product Details:Paperback: ‎298 PagesPublisher: ‎Keewaydin Lane Books (September 22, 2017)Language: ‎EnglishMysteries (Action and Adventure)Mysteries (Thrillers and Suspense)Mysteries (Biographical)Mysteries (Legal Thriller)Mysteries (Financial Thriller)Legal Thriller (Paranormal)
Amazon Print:https://www.amazon.com/Circumstances-Childhood-John-w-Howell/dp/0996911561/ref=tmm_pap_swatch_0?_encoding=UTF8&qid=1520106282&sr=1-1&dpID=51cQzqzW8YL&preST=_SY344_BO1,204,203,200_QL70_&dpSrc=detail
Kindle:https://www.amazon.com/Circumstances-Childhood-John-W-Howell-ebook/dp/B075SKWHCR/ref=tmm_kin_swatch_0?_encoding=UTF8&qid=1520106282&sr=1-1&dpID=51y92yWQL2L&preST=_SY445_QL70_&dpSrc=detail
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The Contract: Between Heaven And Earth by John W. Howell and Gwen M. Plano.
(Thriller Fiction Novel)

Amazon International #1 Bestseller and #1 New Release.
The earth is under the threat of a catastrophic political event which could result in international warfareand destroy all life on the planet. In heaven, a divine council decides that extraordinary measures areessential. They call for an intervention that involves two souls returning to earth. The chosen two sign acontract that they will work to avert the disaster. Brad Channing, a Navy SEAL, and Sarah O’Brien, ateacher, become heaven’s representatives on earth. The story follows them as they individually and thentogether face overwhelming obstacles and eventually end up on a strategic Air Force base in California. Itis there that they discover a conspiracy to assassinate the President of the United States. The terroristshave a plan for global dominance, and they are determined to complete their mission. Although militaryleadership appears to have the President’s best interests at heart, it is not clear who can be trusted andwho should be feared. The action is rough and tumble as Brad and Sarah try to figure out the culprits ofthe plot that will turn into a worldwide conflagration unless stopped. If you enjoy thrillers, this is one withenough twists and adventure to keep you riveted and guessing. If you like your thriller along with a goodromance, Brad and Sarah’s initial attraction and eventual love will sustain you as they live out theirheavenly and earthly desires.



5 Star Reviews From Readers:https://www.amazon.com/Contract-between-heaven-earth-ebook/dp/B07CZQ8WKH/ref=tmm_kin_swatch_0?_encoding=UTF8&qid=&sr=#customerReviews
Product Details:Paperback: ‎299 PagesPublisher: ‎Keewaydin Lane Books (June 3, 2018)Language: ‎EnglishPhilosophy (Structuralist)Religion (Theism)Utopian Ideology
Amazon Print:https://www.amazon.com/Contract-between-heaven-earth/dp/0996911588/ref=tmm_pap_swatch_0?_encoding=UTF8&qid=&sr=
Kindle:https://www.amazon.com/Contract-between-heaven-earth-ebook/dp/B07CZQ8WKH/ref=tmm_kin_swatch_0?_encoding=UTF8&qid=&sr=

About JohnW. Howell: John began his writing as a full-time occupation after an extensive business career.His specialty is thriller fiction novels, but John also writes poetry and short stories. His first book, My GRL,introduces the exciting adventures of the book's central character, John J. Cannon. The second Cannonnovel, His Revenge, continues the tension. The final book in the trilogy, Our Justice, launched in September2016, concludes the thriller series. John's fourth book, Circumstances of Childhood, launched in Octoberof 2017, tells a different thriller story of riches to rags, football, Wall Street, brotherly love, redemption,and inspiration with a touch of paranormal to keep you riveted. The fifth book is a collaboration with the‎award-winning author Gwen Plano titled The Contract. Heavenly bodies become concerned about thestability of the Earth and send two of their own to risk eternal salvation in order to save the planet. TheContract achieved number one status in its genre. John's sixth book is titled Eternal Road - The Final Stop,which launched in September 2020. In search of their eternal home, Sam and James discover a threat tohuman existence. They also encounter the prince of darkness. The question is, can they save humankindand their eternal souls? John's latest book is The Last Drive, a sequel to The Eternal Road. Once again,James and Sammust confront Lucifer in order to save not only their souls but those of two others. Lucifertests them to the limit, and the challenge they face may be more than they can handle. All books areavailable on Amazon in paperback and Kindle editions.
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John lives in Lakeway, Texas with his wife and their spoiled rescue pets.
Amazon Author’s Page:https://www.amazon.com/John-W.-Howell/e/B00HMRWO6C/ref=sr_tc_2_0?qid=1474480929&sr=1-2-ent
Professional Website:http://johnwhowell.com/
Professional Blog:https://johnwhowell.com/2016/09/20/tuesday-anything-possible-kreative-kue-95-by-keith-channing/
Meta (Facebook):https://www.facebook.com/john.howell.98229241
X (Twitter):https://www.twitter.com/HowellWave
LinkedIn:https://www.linkedin.com/in/john-w-howell-462b5948/
Author’s Page At Book Marketing Global Network:https://bookmarketingglobalnetwork.com/book-marketing-global-network/author-john-w-howell/
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